PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3389803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID HUM	09/16/2009
STEVE LESTER	07/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRIDGELUX INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	101 PORTOLA AVENUE	
City:	LIVERMORE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94551	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13080353

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: PatentDocket@arentFox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP

Address Line 1: 555 WEST FIFTH STREET

Address Line 2: 48TH FL

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030348.00629 (PO)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PEGGY O'CONNOR	
SIGNATURE:	/PEGGY OCONNOR/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=030348-00629-Assignment#page1.tif source=030348-00629-Assignment#page2.tif

source=030348-00629-Assignment#page3.tif

source=030348-00629-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 503343183 REEL: 035812 FRAME: 0184

JUL-05-2009 20:39 BRIDGELUX 4083295301 P.001

Attorney Docket No.: 1089.P0006US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, David Hum, a citizen of Canada, residing at 1170 Sonora Court,

Sunnyvale, California, 94086, USA, Steve Lester, a citizen of the United States of

America, residing at 1170 Sonora Court, Sunnyvale, CA 94086, USA, have made an

invention in:

Reconfigurable LED Array and Use in Lighting System

for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, Bridgelux, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business

located at 1170 Sonora Court, Sunnyvale, California 94086, is desirous of acquiring the

exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent

to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and

possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, We, David Hum, Steve Lester, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

the said Bridgelux, Inc., its successors and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and

interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and

issued therefore, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and

possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under

the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of

Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Bridgelux, Inc., its successors

and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the date

1

indicated hereinafter:

PATENT

REEL: 035812 FRAME: 0185

Attorney Docket No.: 1089.P0006US

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: **RECONFIGURABLE LED ARRAY AND USE IN LIGHTING SYSTEM**

Inventor: David Hum
1) Signature: Tanil, 2009 David Hum
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss.
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)
On before me,, Notary Public (Name)
Personally appeared,
(Name/s of Signer/s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/theix authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument and the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certified under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
NOTARY PUBLIC CAPTURED

JUL-05-2009 20:39 BRIDGELUX 4083295301 P.003

Attorney Docket No.: 1089.P0006US

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: **RECONFIGURABLE LED ARRAY AND USE IN LIGHTING SYSTEM**

I	ventor: Steve Lester
2	Signature: Date: 1/6/09 Steve Lester
\	TATE OF CALIFORNIA)
1) SS.
(OUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)
	On before me,, Notary Public
	(Date) (Name)
]	ersonally appeared
	(Name/s of Signer/s)
i e	ho proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they tecuted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their gnature(s) on the instrument and the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the erson(s) acted, executed the instrument.
1	certified under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that
1	e foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
7	TITNESS my hand and official seal.
	\
	C. AM
j	OTARY PUBLIC
j	OTARY PUBLIC CATALOGUE ATTACH

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State ofCALIFORNIA County ofSANTA CLARA)
On 7/6/2009 before me, DANIEL L. MICHALEK, NOTARY PUBLIC,
personally appearedSTEVEN D. LESTER
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they-
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. DANIEL L. MICHALEK Commission # 1692133 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Sep 5, 2010
Signature (Seal)

C:\Users\danielmichalek\Documents\Notary Forms\Acknowledgment 8-2008.doc

PATENT

REEL: 035812 FRAME; 0188.004